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1899.
NEW ZEALAND.

PRINCIPAL EXPORTS FROM NEW ZEALAND TO THE
AUSTRALIAN COLONIES

FOR THE HALF-YEAR ENDED 30th JUNE, 1899.

Laid on the Table of the House of Representatives by Leave.

Principal Exports to Australian Colonies for the Half-year ended 30th June, 1899.

Quantities. Val le in Sterling.

Articles,
and

Countries to which
exported.

Produce
and

Manufactures
of the

Colony.

British, Foreign,
and other

ColonialProduce
and

Manufactures.
Total.

Produce
and

Manufac-
tures of

the
Colony.

British,
Foreign,
andother
Colonial
Produce

and
Manu-

factures.

Total.

Agricultural Implements—
Victoria
New South Waies
Queensland
Tasmania

£
71

335
127
21

554
Animals, Living:
Dogs—
New South Wales 11 number

11 number
305

305
Cattle (Horned) —
Viotoria
New South Wales
Tasmania

6 number
49

1

93
435

15
56 number 543

Horses—
Victoria
New South Wales
Tasmania

9 number
55
13

190
3,232

220
77 number 3,642

Sheep—
Victoria
New South Wales
Tasmania

30 number
170
353

218
498
265

553 number 981
Apparel and Slops—

Victoria
New South Wales
Queensland

235
1,023

48
1,306

Bacon and Hams:
Bacon—
New South Wales
Western Australia
Tasmania

40 cwt.
38 „
36 „

118
132
116

Hams—
New South Wales
South Australia
Western Australia
Tasmania

114 cwt. M6(

357 cwt.
24 „

122 „
3 „

1,387
99

469
11

506 cwt. 1,961
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Principal Exports to Australian Colonies for the Half-year ended 30th June, 1899—continued.
Quantities. Val le in Sterlling.

Articles
and

Countries ro which
exported.

Produce
and

Manufactures
of the

Colony.

British, Foreign,
and other

j ColonialProduce
and

Manufactures.
Total.

Produce
and

Manufac-
tures of

the
Colony.

British,
Foi-eign,
andother
Colonial
Produce

and
Manu-

factures.

Total.

Bags and Sacks :Unenumerated—
New South Wales

£
31

£ £
249 dozen

3eer—
Victoria
New South Wales

249 dozen 31

838 gallons ..
2,306 , 86

233
319

3everages (non-alcoholic) —Victoria
3,144 gallons

150 gallons
150 gallons

15

[) 127
Aerated and MineralWaters-

Western Australia
New South Wales

12 gallons
720 , 2

110
3icycle (Materials for)—Victoria

882 gallons

107
107

3oats—
New South Wales 2 number

3ooks (printed)—
Victoria
New South Wales
South Australia

2 number
120

120

84
124
22

280
3ran—

Victoria
New South Wales
Western Australia

63 tons
2,894 ,

206 „
159

6,936
553

3utter—
Victoria
New South Wales
South Australia..
Western Aui-tralia
Tasmania

3,163 tons 7,648
2,798 cwt.
6,691 „

115 „
1,173 „
1,843 „

11,584
28,854

503
5,089
8,000

54,030
jheese—
Victoria
New South Wales
Queensland
South Australia
Western Australia
Tasmania

12,620 owt.

1,589 cwt.
15,892 „

313 „
137 ,

2,712 ,
383 „

34,72
32,227

670
264

5,934
816

43,383
joals—
New South Wales
Tasmania

21,026 owt.
3,081 tons

164 „ 3,075
95

3,170)rug8, Chemicals, n.o.e.—
Victoria
New South Wales

3,245 tons ! i

96
285

?ish (dried) —
Victoria
New South Wales

381
44 owt.

130 „ 63
113

?ish (potted andpreserved)—
Victoria
New South Wales
Queensland
South Australia
Western Australia
Tasmania

27,044 lbs.
31,394 .
5,556 .
2,780 .

20,478 ,
2,148 .

174 owt.''
958

1,122
220
103
711

74

176

89,4001b. 3,188
?ish (frozen) —Victoria

New South Wales
2,890 cwt.
1,926 . 4,007

2,579
6,5864,816 owt.

flour-
New South Wales 256 tons

256 tons
1,581

fungus—
New South Wales

1,581

1,969 cwt.
1,969 owt.

2,802
2,802
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Principal Exports to Australian Colonies for the Half-year ended 30th June, 1899—continued.

>uan .ies. lue in seriling.

Articles,
and

Countries to which
exported.

Produce
and

Manufactures
of the

Colony.

British, Foreign,
and other

Colonial Pi oduce
and

Manufactures.
Total.

Produce
and

Manufac-
tures of

the
Colony.

British,
Foreign,

andother
Colonial
Produce

and
Manu-

factures.

Total.

Furniture and Upholstery—
Victoria
New South Wales ••

£
79
29

£ £

108
Gold-

Victoria
New South Wales
Queensland

17,557 oz.
58,940 .

6 „
70,225

237,678
24

Grain and Pulse:
Barley—■
New South Wales
Queensland
Western Australia
Tasmania

76,503 oz. 307,927

40,853 bushels..
22,832 . ..

703 , ..
1,288 , :.

5,702
3,752

129
218

Beans and Peas—
Victoria
New South Wales
Queensland

' South Australia
Western Australia

65,676 bushels .. 9,801
804 bushels..

11,613 , ..
953 , ..

2,121 , ..
298 , .. "

188;
1 2,421

194
497

52
Maize—
New South Wales
Queensland

15,789 bushels .. 3,35S

40,302 bushels..
7,029 . .. 5,954

902
47,331 bushels .. 6,856

Oats—
Victoria
New South Wales
Queensland
South Australia
Western Australia

121,627 bushels..
841,438 .* ..
86,556 . ..
6,285 , ..

223,899 „ ..
9,517

68,568
7,530 |

541
17,928

Wheat-
New South Wales
Queensland
Western Australia

1,279,805bushels.. 104,08'

60,932 bushels ..
18,499

486 , ..
6,606
2,154

60

Gum (Kauri) —Victoria
New South Wales

79,917 bushels .. 8,821
13 tons
9 . 461

466

Hair—
New South Wales

22 tons 92'

64 cwt. 426
421

Hay and Straw—
Victoria
New South Wales

64 cwt.

6 tons
56 „ 21

110
62 tons 131

Hides—Victoria
New South Wales
South Australia
Tasmania

3,010 number ..
8,688
1,285
1,555

3,076
6,964
1,112
1,320

Hops—
Viotoria
New South Wales
Queensland
South Australia

14,538 number .. 12,42'
649 cwt.

2,673 „
340 ,
348 ,

3,396
11,949
1,502
1,713

i4,010 cwt. I 18,560
Horns and Hoofs—

New South Wales 29118 tons
18 tons 291

Leather—Victoria
New South Wales
Queensland
South Australia

118 cwt.
330 .
118 ,
50 .

1,380
3,806
1,411

591
6,160 owt. I 7,188

Linseed—
New South Wales

240 centals
114240 centals

114
Machinery and Machines:
Agricultural—

Victoria
New South Wales
Queensland
Tasmania

141
2,696

383
299

3,519
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Principal Exports to Australian Colonies for the Half-year ended 30th June, 1899—continued.

Quantities. lein serlling.

Articles,
and

Countries to which
exported.

Produce
and

Manufactures
of the

Colony.

British,Foreign,
and other

ColonialProduce
and

Manufactures.
Total.

Produce
and

Manufac-
tures of

the
Colony.

!British,
Foreign,
andother
Colonial
Produce

and
Manu-

factures.

Total.

Machinery and Maohines—
continued.

Hosiery—
New South Wales
QueenslandTasmania
Victoria

£
482

55
61
36

£

Mining—
New South Wales

63.

2,612
2,61!

Malt—
New South Wales
Queensland
Western Australia

64,590 bushels ..
476
755

15,691
107
200

Manures:
Unenumerated—
New South Wales

65,821 bushels .. 15,99!

5010 tons..

Mats and Matting—
New SouthWales

10 tons

173
17:

Meal, Oaten-
Victoria
New South Wales
Queensland
South Australia..
Western Australia

776 centals ..
9,730
1,153

10,086
4,579

333
3,815

462
4,010
1,931

3eef, Salted—Tasmania

• > >
26,324 centals .. 10,551

63 cwt. 43
48

Heats:
Potted and Preserved—
Victoria
New South Wales
Queensland
South Australia..
Western Australia
Tasmania

63 cwt,

1,442 cwt.
692 „

14 ,
166 ,
966 „
340 „

4,813
2,428

57
647

3,394
995

3,620 cwt. 12,334
Medicines, Patent—

New South Wales 471
471

Aletal Manufactures—Victoria
New South Wales

63
300

363
Alilk (preserved)—

Victoria
New South Wales
Queensland
South Australia..
West Australia
Tasmania

2,024 1b.
82,416 „
5,088 „
5,760 „

138,301 „
58,080 „

38
1,384

96
108

2,595
1,160

291,6691b. 5,381
Minerals:
Sulphur—
New South Wales 2,179

2,179
706 tons

706 tons
Manganese—
Victoria
New South Wales

48 tons
45 „

144
136

280
Unenumerated—Victoria
New South Wales

93 tons

5 tons
11 „

18
60

Dil (Cocoanut)—Victoria
New South Wales

16 tons

3,736gallons ..
280 „

366
28

4,016 gallons .. 39.
Anions—

New South Wales
Queensland
Victoria

22,304 cwt.
1,530 „

256 „
2,931

190
32

24,090 owt. 3,15?
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Principal Exports to Australian Colonies for the Half-year ended 30th June, 1899—continued.

Quantities. ie in lerlling.

Articles,
and

Countries towhich
exported.

Produce
and

Manufactures
of the

Colony.

British, Foreign,
and other

ColonialProduce
and

Manufactures.

Total.

Produce
and

Manufac-tures of
the

Colony.

British,
Foreign,
andother
Colonial
Produce

and
Manu-

factures.

Total.

Oysters—
Victoria
Tasmania

92,285 dozen
35,810 „

£
769
298

£ £

128,095 dozen .. 1,067
Paper:

Bags—
Tasmania

232 owt.
198232 owt.

198
Wrapping—
Victoria
Tasmania

123 owt.
239 „ 125

204

Pearl Barley—
New South Wales
West Australia

362 cwt. 829

194 owt.
30 „

88
14

Phormium, New Zealand—
Victoria
New South Wales
Queensland
South Australia
Tasmania

224 cwt. 102

171 tons
258 .

10 „
87 „

9 „

2,794
4,067

146
1,052

135
535 tons 8,1!

Tow-
Victoria
New South Wales
Tasmania

33 tons
33 „

6 „

114
120
25

Pictures, &c.—
New South Wales
Victoria

72 tons 259

158
51

Plants and Shrubs—
New South Wales

209

129
129

Pollards and Sharps—
New South Wales
Western Australia

448 tons
121 „ 1,300

297

Potatoes—Victoria
New South Wales
Queensland
South Australia
Western Australia

569 tons 1,597

174 tons
8,727 „

865 „
72 „

553 „

302
15,645
1,578

125
1,024

10,391 tons 18,674
Rugs—

Victoria
New South Wales
Queensland
Western Australia

223
775
263

43

Saddlery and Harness—
New South Wales

1,304
257

257
Sausage-skins—

Victoria 87 owt... 267
267

Seeds, Grass, and Clover—
Victoria
New South Wales
Queensland
South Australia
Western Australia
Tasmania

87 owt.

7,053 cwt.
4,978 „

80 „
257 „
100 „
608 „

7,686
5,824

75
230
126
663

13,076 cwt. 14,604
Seeds, n.o.e.—

Victoria
New South Wales
South Australia
Tasmania

85
524

79
35

Silver-
New South Wales

723

3,841 oz. 448
448

Skins:
Calf and other—
Tasmania

3,841 oz.

176 number
42176 number

42
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Principal Exports to Australian Colonies for the Half-year ended 30th June, 1899—continued.

'uantities. ie in :ur: ing.

Articles,
and

Countries to which
exported.

Produce
and

Manufactures
of the

Colony.

British, Foreign,
and other

ColonialProduce
and

Manufactures.
Total.

Produce
and

Manufac-
tures of

the
Colony.

British,
Foreign,
andother
Colonial
Produce

and
Manu-

factures.

Total.

3kins—continued.
Rabbit—
Victoria

£
637

£ £
49,155 number .. 7,098 1b.

637
Sheep (with wool)—
New South Wales
Queensland

4,985 number ..
177

35,627 1b.
940 „

803
22

825
5,162 number .. 36,5671b.

Soap (common) —Victoria
New South Wales

64 cwt.
739 . 63

452
515

Stationery—
Victoria
New South Wales
South Australia
Tasmania

803 cwt.

52
91
72
84

299
Stone (pumice)—

New South Wales
South Australia
Queensland

56 tons
51 „■
13 ,

175
230
27

432
Sugar (refined)—

New South Wales
Victoria

120 tons
9,814 1b.
6,370,

72
50

122
ral low-

Victoria
New South Wales
Tasmania

16,184 1b.

65 tons
925 .

1 . 1,096
17,092

20
18,208

Pimber:
Logs (hewn) —
Victoria
New South Wales
South Australia
Tasmania

991 tons

279,683 super, ft.
465,687
31,000
27,338

814
1,540

89
102

2,545
Sawn (undressed)—
Victoria
New South Wales
Queensland
South Australia
Western Australia
Tasmania

803,708 ft.

7,612,232 sp. ft.
10,657,175

471,350 ,
836,503 .
310,000 .
59,349 ,

26,644
37,516

1,353
2,755
1,395

304
19,946,609ft. .. 69,967

Sawn (dressed) —
Victoria
New SouthWales
Tasmania .. , ..

385,689 sp. ft.
1,390,889 „

30,223 „
2,288
7,187

194
1,806,801ft. .. 9,669

Pwine (reaper-and-binder)—
Tasmania 1,019

1,019
586 cwt.

Jmbrellas, &c.—
New South Wales

586 cwt.

210
210

Vegetables (fresh), &c.—
New South Wales 75

75
iVoodenware—

Victoria
New South Wales
Queensland

96
244
38

878
:

Greasy-
Victoria
New South Wales

75,395 1b.
348,601 . 1,945

8,841
10,786423,996 1b.

Scoured—
New South Wales 25,179 1b.

25,179 1b.
936

930
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Principal Exports to Australian Colonies for the Half-year ended 30th June, 1899—continued.

W. T. Glasgow,
Department of Trade and Customs, Secretary and Inspector.

Wellington, 23rd August, 1899.

Approximate Cost ofPaper.—Preparation not given; printing (1,425 copies), £9 Vs. 6d.

By Authority: John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—lB99.
Price 6d.

7

juani :ies. lein ;erlling.

Articles,
and

Countries towhich
exported.

Produce
and

Manufactures
of the

Colony.

Produce
and

Manufactures
of the

Colony.

British, Foreign,
and other

ColonialProduce
and

Manufactures.
Total.

Produce
and

Manufac-
turesof

the
Colony.

British,
Foreign,

andother
Colonial
Produce

and
Manu-

factures.

Total.

Woollen Piece Goods—
Victoria
New South Wales
QueenslandSouth Australia
Tasmania
Western Australia

i

£
926

2,968
637
167
56
12

2,91
6!

£ £

11

4,766
Woollens :
Blankets —Victoria
New South Wales
Queensland

42 pairs
587 ,

65 „
54

751
81

Goods:
Miscellaneous-
Victoria

Unmanufactured—
New South Wales

694 pairs .. —
7.

886

14

246
2322

Parcels Post—
Victoria
New South Wales
Queensland
South Australia
Western Australia

"Tasmania

392
868
106
50
77
65

3
8
1

Sundry other Exports (in-
cluding Foreign Produce
and Specie)—

Victoria
New South Wales
Queensland
South Australia
Western Australia
Tasmania

1,558

9,983
19,702
1,299

775
259

2,274
34,292

Tl)TAL VALUE EXI5 0KTS TO AUSTR. lLIAN COLONIES.
Victoria
New South Wales
Queensland
South Australia
Western Australia
Tasmania

"

173,257
603,113
25,509
15,834
42,416
19,422

879,551
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