1899. NEW ZEALAND.

PRINCIPAL EXPORTS FROM NEW ZEALAND TO THE AUSTRALIAN COLONIES

FOR THE HALF-YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE, 1899.

Laid on the Table of the House of Representatives by Leave.

PRINCIPAL EXPORTS to AUSTRALIAN COLONIES for the Half-year ended 30th June, 1899.

				Quantities.		Val	ue in Steri	ing.
Articles, and Countries to which exported.		Produce and Manufacture of the Colony.	s	British, Foreign, and other Colonial Produce and Manufactures.	Total.	Produce and Manufac- tures of the Colony.	British, Foreign, and other Colonial Produce and Manu- factures.	Total.
gricultural Implemen	ts				-	£	£	£
Victoria						71	1	
New South Waies						335	}	
Queensland		l ::				127		
Tasmania	••					21	1	
	• • •							58
nimals, Living: Dogs—								
New South Wales		11 number				305		
					11 number		!	30
Cattle (Horned)—		1			the second			
Victoria		6 number				93		
New South Wales	• • •	49 "	• •			435		
Tasmania		1 "			1	15		
14021144114	• • •				56 number			5
Horses—								1
Victoria		9 number		·		190	f :	
New South Wales	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					3,232		
Tasmania	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	13 "	• •			220		
i usiii uii u	•••		• •		77 number			3,6
Sheep-				••	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	.		٠,٠
Victoria		30 number	٠.			218		
New South Wales		150		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	498		
Tasmania	• •	0 40		• •		265		
rasmama	• •	353 "	• •		553 number			9.
amount and Class				. ••	oob number		1	
pparel and Slops—				•		- 235		1
Victoria	• •	•••		• •	•••	1,023	1	
New South Wales	• •	•••		••	•••	1,028	1	
Queensland	• •			••	•••	40		1,3
)		ĺ					1	1,0
Bacon and Hams:				İ				
Bacon—		10				118	1	
New South Wales	• •	40 cwt.	• •	• •	•••	132	1	·
Western Australia	• •	00 "	• •	••		116		
Tasmania	• •	36 "	• •	••	114 cwt.	110	_	. 3
Hams				••	TIT OWO.			,
		957 omt				1,387		
New South Wales	• •	357 cwt.	• •	••	••	1,361		1
South Australia	• •	100 "	• •		**	469		
Western Australia	• •	122 "	• •	• •	• • •			
Tasmania	• •	3 "	• •	••	FOC	1.1		1.0
					506 cwt.		-	1,9

PRINCIPAL EXPORTS to Australian Colonies for the Half-year ended 30th June, 1899—continued.

		Quantities.		Val	ue in Sterl	in Sterling.				
Articles and Countries to which exported.	Produce and Manufactures of the Colony.	British, Foreign, and other Colonial Produce and Manufactures.	Total.	Produce and Manufac- tures of the Colony.	British, Foreign, and other Colonial Produce and Manu- factures.	Total.				
Bags and Sacks: Unenumerated— New South Wales	249 dozen			£ 31	£	£				
Beer— Victoria New South Wales	838 gallons	••	249 dozen	86	••	31				
Beverages (non-alcoholic)— Victoria	2,306 " 150 gallons		3,144 gallons	233	••	319				
Aerated and Mineral Waters— Western Australia	12 gallons		150 gallons	2		127				
New South Wales Bicycle (Materials for)—	720 ,	••	882 gallons	110)				
Victoria Boats— New South Wales	2 number	••	••	107	••	107				
Books (printed)— Victoria	2 number	••	2 number	120		120				
New South Wales South Australia		••	•••	124 22		230				
Bran— Victoria New South Wales	63 tons 2,894	 	::	159 6,936						
Western Australia Butter—	206 "	••	3,163 tons	558	• •	7,648				
Victoria New South Wales South Australia Western Australia Tasmania	2,798 cwt	••	•••	11,584 28,854 503 5,089 8,000						
Cheese Victoria	1,589 cwt		12,620 cwt	34,72	••	54,030				
New South Wales Queensland South Australia Western Australia	15,892 " 313 " 137 " 2,712 "	•••		32,227 670 264 5,934						
Tasmania Coals—	383 "	••	21,026 cwt	816	••	43,383				
New South Wales Tasmania	3,081 tons	••	3,245 tons	3,075 95		3,170				
Drugs, Chemicals, n.o.e.— Victoria New South Wales	••	••	••	96 285		001				
Fish (dried)— Victoria New South Wales	44 cwt	••	••	63 113	••	381				
Fish (potted and preserved)— Victoria	27,044 lbs		174 cwt	958	••	176				
New South Wales Queensland South Australia	31,394	•• •• ••		1,122 220 103	-					
Western Australia Tasmania	20,478	••	89,400 lb	711 74	••	3,188				
Fish (frozen)— Victoria New South Wales	2,890 cwt 1,926 ,	••	 4,816 owt	4,007 2,579		6,586				
Flour— New South Wales	256 tons	••	256 tons	1,581	•	1,581				
Fungus— New South Wales	1,969 owt	 ,	1,969 cwt	2,802	•	2,802				

PRINCIPAL EXPORTS to Australian Colonies for the Half-year ended 30th June, 1899—continued.

	-		Quantities.		Value in Sterling.		
Articles, and Countries to which exported.		Produce and Manufactures of the Colony.	British, Foreign and other Colonial Produc and Manufactures,	e Total.	Produce and Manufac- tures of the Colony.	British, Foreign, and other Colonial Produce and Manu- factures.	Total.
37 ~	 .,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		::	£ 79 29	£	£
Gold—						••	1 08
Victoria New South Wales		17,557 oz 58,940		••	70,225 237,678 24		
Grain and Pulse:				76,503 oz			307,927
Barley-		40,853 bushels 22,832 703			5,702 3,752 129		
Tasmaria	••	1,288		65,676 bushels	218		9,801
Beans and Peas— Victoria New South Wales	••	804 bushels 11,613			188 2,421	•••	5,001
Queensland	•••	953 "			194		
South Australia Western Australia	• •	2,121		17 7700 1 1 1 1	497 52		2
Maize—			•	15,789 bushels		••	3,352
New South Wales Queensland	••	40,302 bushels 7,029	.:		5,954		
Oats-				47,331 bushels		• •	6,856
Victoria New South Wales Queensland	••	121,627 bushels 841,438 86,556	••		9,517 68,568 7,530		
South Australia Western Australia	• • •	6,285 $223,899$			541 17,928		
Wheat-			•	1,279,805 bushels			104,084
New South Wales Queensland Western Australia	•••	60,932 bushels 18,499 " 486 "		•••	6,606 2,154 60		
Gum (Kauri) —			-	79,917 bushels			8,820
Victoria New South Wales	• •	13 tons 9	•••		461 466		
Hair— New South Wales		64 cwt		22 tons	426		927
Hay and Straw— Victoria		6 tons		64 cwt.	21	* *	426
New South Wales	••	56 "		62 tons	110		131
Victoria New South Wales		3,010 number 8,688			3,076 6,964		
South Australia Tasmania	•••	1,285 " 1,555 "		::	1,112 1,320		
Hops— Victoria		649 cwt		14,538 number			12,427
New South Wales Queensland	• •	2,673 " 340 "		•••	11,949 1,502		
South Australia	::	348 ″	••	4,010 cwt	1,713		18,560
Horns and Hoofs— New South Wales	••	18 tons			291	••	
Leather—		110 om	••	18 tons	1 200	••	291
Victoria New South Wales	• •	118 cwt	::	••	1,380 3,806		
Queensland South Australia	• •	118 "	••		1,411 591		
Linseed— New South Wales		240 centals	•••	6,160 owt	114		7,188
Machinery and Machines:	:		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	240 centals			114
Agricultural— Victoria	•	•• ••			2,696 383		. '
Queensland	••	••			299		3,519
Tasmania	••	••		•			0,019

PRINCIPAL EXPORTS to Australian Colonies for the Half-year ended 30th June, 1899—continued.

		Quantities.		Val	ue in Sterl	ing.
Articles, and Countries to which exported.	Produce and Manufactures of the Colony.	British, Foreign, and other Colonial Produce and Manufactures.	Total.	Produce and Manufac- tures of the Colony.	British, Foreign, and other Colonial Produce and Manu- factures.	Total.
Machinery and Machines-	_					
continued. Hosiery— New South Wales	••	••	•••	£ 482 55	£	£
Queensland Tasmania Victoria		•••		61 36		63
Mining— New South Wales .		••		2,612		2,61
Malt— New South Wales . Queensland	. 476 "	•••	::	15,691 107		ŕ
Western Australia .	755 "	••	65,821 bushels	200	••	15,99
Manures: Unenumerated— New South Wales .	10 tons		10.	50		-
Mats and Matting—		· . • •	10 tons		•••	50
New South Wales . Meal, Oaten—		•••	••	173		173
Victoria New South Wales . Queensland	9,730 " 1,153 "	···		333 3,815 462		
South Australia	4 700	•••	26,324 centals	4,010 1,931		10,55
Beef, Salted— Tasmania Veats:	63 cwt	••	63 cwt,	43	••	4
Potted and Preserved— Victoria New South Wales	200			4,813 2,428		
Queensland South Australia Western Australia	14 "			57 647 3,394		
Tasmania	340 "	••	3,620 cwt	995		12,33
Medicines, Patent— New South Wales .		••	••	471		47
Metal Manufactures— Victoria New South Wales .				63 300	:	36
Milk (preserved)— Victoria	2,024 lb			38		
New South Wales Queensland South Australia.	82,416 " 5,088 "	:: ::		1,384 96 108		
West Australia Tasmania	138,301 "	•••	291,669 lb.	2,595 1,160		5,38
Minerals: Sulphur— New South Wales .	706 tons			2,179		,
Manganese— Victoria	40 6	. • •	706 tons	144		2,17
New South Wales .	1 4 2	• • •	93 tons	136		28
Unenumerated— Victoria New South Wales .	1 44			18 60		_
Oil (Cocoanut)— Victoria		••	16 tons	366 28	• •	7
New South Wales . Onions—	280 "	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	4,016 gallons			39
New South Wales . Queensland	. 1,530 "		••	2,931 190 32		
Victoria	. 256 "		24,090 owt			3,15

PRINCIPAL EXPORTS to AUSTRALIAN COLONIES for the Half-year ended 30th June, 1899—continued.

		Quantities.		Val	alue in Sterling.		
Articles, and Countries to which exported.	Produce and Manufactures of the Colony.	British, Foreign, and other Colonial Produce and Manufactures.	Total.	Produce and Manufac- tures of the Colony.	British, Foreign, and other Colonial Produce and Manu- factures.	Total.	
Oysters— Victoria Tasmania	06.010	::		£ 769 298	£	£	
Paper: Bags—		••	128,095 dozen		••	1,067	
Tasmania	. 232 cwt	<u>:</u>	232 owt	198		198	
Wrapping— Victoria Tasmania	090	•••	000	125 204		329	
Pearl Barley— New South Wales			362 cwt	88	• •	529	
West Australia	. 30 "	-	224 cwt	14		102	
Victoria	. 258 "		•••	2,794 4,067 146			
South Australia . Tasmania .	. 87 "	<u></u>	535 tons	1,052 135		8,194	
Tow— Victoria New South Wales	00	::	.,	114 120		-,201	
Tasmania		-	72 tons	25		259	
Pictures, &c.— New South Wales Victoria		::	•••	158 51		209	
Plants and Shrubs— New South Wales .			•••	129		129	
Pollards and Sharps— New South Wales . Western Australia .	101			1,300 297	• •		
Potatoes— Victoria	. 174 tons	-	569 tons	302		1,597	
New South Wales . Queensland . South Australia .	8,727 "			15,645 1,578 125			
Western Australia . Rugs—	. 553 "	•	10,391 tons	1,024	••	18,674	
Victoria				223 775 263			
Western Australia . Saddlery and Harness—	•		•	43	••	1,304	
New South Wales . Sausage-skins—		. • •		257		257	
Victoria	. 87 cwt	-	87 cwt	267	••	267	
Victoria New South Wales Queensland	. 4,978 " 80 "			7,686 5,824 75			
South Australia . Western Australia . Tasmania .	. 100 "		10.074	230 126 663		4, 00	
Seeds, n.o.e.— Victoria			13,076 cwt	85	•••	14,604	
New South Wales . South Australia				524 79 35		. #00	
Silver— New South Wales .	. 3,841 oz		0.041	448	••	723	
Skins: Calf and other—	150	-	3,841 oz	10	,.	448	
Tasmania	. 176 number	- :.	176 number	42		42	

PRINCIPAL EXPORTS to AUSTRALIAN COLONIES for the Half-year ended 30th June, 1899—continued.

		Quantities.		Val	ue in Sterl	ing.	
Articles, and Countries to which exported.	Produce and Manufactures of the Colony.	British, Foreign, and other Colonial Produce and Manufactures.	Total.	Produce and Manufac- tures of the Colony.	British, Foreign, and other Colonial Produce and Manu- factures.	n. ler al ce Total.	
Skins—continued. Rabbit—	40.155 mumber	7,098 lb.		£	£	£	
Victoria Sheep (with wool)—	49,155 number	7,098 10	••	637		637	
New South Wales Queensland	4,985 number	35,627 lb 940 "		803 22		825	
	5,162 number	36,567 lb	-4				
Scap (common)— Victoria New South Wales	64 cwt 739		803 cwt	63 452		515	
Stationery— Victoria			330 5 11 11	52			
New South Wales South Australia				91 72			
Tasmania				84		299	
Stone (pumice)— New South Wales South Australia	56 tons 51 "	::	::	175 230	•	200	
Queensland	13 "		120 tons	27		432	
Sugar (refined)— New South Wales Victoria	9,814 lb 6,370 ,	::		72 50		100	
Tallow-	0.5	••	16,184 lb		••	122	
Victoria New South Wales	65 tons 925	• •	• •	1,096 17,092			
Tasmania	1 ,	•••	991 tons			18,208	
Timber:							
Logs (hewn)— Victoria	279,683 super. ft.		••	814			
New South Wales South Australia	465,687 31,000	••	••	1,540 89			
Tasmania	27,338	••	803,708 ft	102		2,545	
Sawn (undressed)— Victoria	7,612,232 sp. ft.			26,644			
New South Wales Queensland	10,657,175		::	37,516 1,353	-		
South Australia Western Australia	836,503 310,000 "	• •		2,755 1,395			
Tasmania	59,349 ,	•••	19,946,609 ft	304		69,967	
Sawn (dressed)— Victoria	385,689 sp. ft.	. • •	10,010,000 10.	2,288	1.1	00,001	
New South Wales	1,390,889			7,187 194			
Tasmania	30,223		1,806,801 ft			9,669	
Twine (reaper-and-binder)— Tasmania	586 cwt		586 cwt.	1,019		1,019	
Umbrellas, &c.— New South Wales		••		210		210	
Vegetables (fresh), &c.— New South Wales	••		••	75	••	75	
Woodenware— Victoria				96			
New South Wales Queensland	•••	•••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	244 38	a		
Wool:			•		•••	378	
Greasy— Victoria	75,895 lb		• •	1,945			
New South Wales	348,601	••	423,996 lb.	8,841	••	10,786	
Scoured— New South Wales	25,179 lb		• •	936		:	
		. • •	25,179 lb	Ī		986	

PRINCIPAL EXPORTS to AUSTRALIAN COLONIES for the Half-year ended 30th June, 1899—continued.

			Quantities.		Val	ue in Sterli	n Sterling.	
Articles, and Countries to which exported.		Produce and Manufactures of the Colony.	British, Foreign, and other Colonial Produce and Manufactures.	Total.	Produce and Manufac- tures of the Colony.	British, Foreign, and other Colonial Produce and Manu- factures.	Total.	
Woollen Piece Goods—			1		£	£	£	
Victoria	••	• •	• •	• •	926	-		
New South Wales		• •	••	••	2,968	[
Queensland	••	••	•••	••	637			
South Australia Tasmania	••	• •		• • •	167 56			
	••	••	•••	•••				
Western Australia	•••	••	••		12		4,76	
Woollens : Blankets—	-						2,10	
Victoria		42 pairs			54			
New South Wales		587			751			
Queensland		65 "			81			
· ·				694 pairs			88	
Goods: Miscellaneous—								
Victoria		• • *	1		14			
Unmanufactured—					1			
New South Wales	••	••	••	••	232		24	
Parcels Post—						1	23	
Victoria	••	••	••	••	392			
New South Wales	• • •	••	••	• •	868			
Queensland	• •	••	••	••	106			
South Australia	• •	• •	••	••	50			
Western Australia	• •	• •	••	••	77			
Tasmania	• •	••	••	•••	65		1,55	
Sundry other Exports cluding Foreign Pro and Specie)—	(in-			Times and the second		••	1,00	
Victoria						9,983		
New South Wales					::	19,702		
Queensland	• • •					1,299		
South Australia			1			775		
Western Australia						259		
Tasmania		• • •	.,			2,274		
							34,29	
	TC	: TAL VALUE EX	 PORTS TO AUST	RALIAN COLON	IES.			
Victoria				1		173,257	Í	
New South Wales						603,113		
Queensland						25,509		
South Australia		• •				15,834		
Western Australia			·. .			42,416		
Tasmania			••			19,422		

W. T. GLASGOW, Secretary and Inspector.

Department of Trade and Customs, Wellington, 23rd August, 1899.

Approximate Cost of Paper .- Preparation not given; printing (1,425 copies), £9 7s. 6d.

By Authority: John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington. +1899.

Price 6d.